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CITY OF KEMAH EXHIBIT

Kemah Police Department 
Sticky Note
December  03, 2021 1600 Hours Minor Accident Officer G. SHARP   

Eveningshift: 6th St/ S SH 146 Dist. 3 N/A KPD: 21-0893  

On December 03, 2021, a Friday, at approximately 1600 hours, while on patrol Officers was dispatched to 6th St. @ S SH 146 in relation to a minor accident.  Upon officers’ arrival, all parties involved were identified and released without incident. There were no reported injuries. The patrol activity type is PAT=Y.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December  08, 2021 0949 Hours Minor Accident Ofc. V. Hernandez and Ofc. R. Risher  
 
Dayshift: 255 FM 518 Dist. 2 N/A KPD: 21-0894  
 
On 12/08/2021 at approximately 0949 hours while on patrol in districts 1-4, I was dispatched to the 255 block of FM 518 in reference to a minor accident. I arrived and observed the one vehicle accident in the Walmart parking lot near the grocery store entrance. The one vehicle involved had impacted a yellow sign pole causing front end damage to the vehicle. I identified the driver; vehicle was towed, and a crash report was completed. PAT=Y.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December  08, 2021 1142 Hours Minor Accident Ofc. V. Hernandez and Ofc. R. Risher  
 
Dayshift: 1400 S SH 146 Hwy Dist. 3 N/A KPD: 21-0895  
 
On 12/08/2021 at approximately 1142 hours while on patrol in districts 1-4, I was dispatched to the 1400 block of Hwy 146 in reference to a minor accident. I arrived and observed unit 1 impacted unit 2 from behind causing minor damage to both vehicles. I identified both drivers, no vehicles were towed, and both were released on scene and an accident report completed. PAT=Y.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December  11, 2021 0141 Hours Minor Accident Sgt J. Westberg  
 
Nightshift: 305 FM 518 Dist. 2 M KPD: 21-0899  
 
On December 11, 2021, a Saturday, at approximately 0141 Hrs. I was dispatched to a minor accident that occurred at the Kemah Whataburger at approximately 0100.  The driver fled the scene prior to officer arrival and could not be located.  The accident caused damage to an onsite sprinkler system for which an FSGI and accident report was completed for documentation at the request of management.  The patrol activity type is PAT=Y.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December 14th, 2021 1700 Hours Minor Accident Sgt. Staton  
 
Eveningshift: 700 SH 146 DIST 4 N/A KPD: 21-0905  
 
On 12/14/21, a Tuesday, at 1700 hours I responded to the 700 block of SH 146 to investigate a minor accident. There were no reported injuries.   


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December 16, 2021 0100 hours Major/Minor Accident Officer K. Mays  
 
Nightshift: SH 146/ E. League City  
Dist. 3 M KPD: 21-0907  
 
On December 16, 2021, I was dispatched to a major accident involving a dark colored pickup truck that crashed into the wooded area at SH 146 and League City PKWY.  Contact was made with the male driver, and it was determined that the male driver was intoxicated to the point where he could not operate a motor vehicle safely. The male driver was arrested for DWI without incident and transported to the Kemah Police Department. The patrol activity type is PAT=F.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December  22, 2021 1600 Hours Major Accident Officer G. SHARP   
 
Eveningshift:  900 S SH 146 Dist. 3 N/A KPD: 21-0919  
 
On December 22, 2021, a Wednesday, at approximately 1700 hours, while on patrol I was dispatched to the 900 block of S SH 146 in relation to a Major Accident Upon my arrival, all parties involved were identified and released without incident. There were no reported injuries. The patrol activity type is PAT=Y.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December 31, 2021 1300 Hours Traffic Stop Officer K. Sawyer & R. Risher  
 
Dayshift: 900 SH 146 Dist. 3 M KPD: 21-0930  
 
On 12/31/2021 at approximately 1316 hours, I, Ofc. Sawyer #4219 observed a red in color vehicle bearing the Texas registration PSS6987 being operated without a front license plate on the public roadway and initiated a traffic stop. upon contact with the occupants, I detected the odor of marijuana emitting from the vehicle and subsequently conducted a probable cause search. The passenger was found to be in possession of approximately 16 grams of marijuana as well as other drug paraphernalia. The passenger was arrested. PAT=E.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December 26, 2021 1932 Hours Use of force Officer J. Tankersley  
 
Eveningshift: 1123 S. Kemah Dr. Dist. 1  N/A KPD: 21-0925  
 
On December 26, 2021, a Sunday, at approximately 1932 hours, while on patrol in the South Kemah, I was dispatched to the 1100 block of S Kemah Drive in relation to a burglary in progress.  Upon my arrival, I identified the suspicious person Kasper, Bruce and used a pointed pistol in order to gain compliance.  After contacting the homeowner, Kasper gained permission to be at the residence and was released without further incident.  The patrol activity type is PAT=D.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December 26, 2021 2000 Hours Suspicious Circumstances Ofc J. Walker  
 
Eveningshift: 1100 S Kemah Dr  Dist. 1 F KPD: 21-0925  
 
This report will document the facts and circumstances surrounding a Suspicious Circumstance incident, which occurred within the City of Kemah.  On Sunday, December 26, 2021, at approximately 1932 hours, the Kemah Police Department responded to a residence for a burglary in progress.   The patrol activity type is PAT=D.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December  12, 2021 0902 Hours Assault Ofc. V. Hernandez and Ofc. R. Risher  
 
Dayshift: 600 Bradford Ave Dist. 4 M KPD: 21-0902  
 
On 12/12/2021 at approximately 0902 hours while on patrol in districts 1-4, I was dispatched to the Kemah PD Lobby in reference to an assault that occurred on 12/11/2021 at the 600 block of Bradford Ave. I arrived and made contact with the reportee who stated the assault occurred at the Kemah Boardwalk and the suspect was a classmate from the high school she attends. The reportee did not complain of any pain and I did not observe any red marks or bruises. Suspect was identified and issued a Class C Assault citation summons and a report completed. PAT=V.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December  24, 2021 0955 Hours Assault Ofc. V. Hernandez and Ofc. R. Risher  
 
Dayshift: 600 Bradford Ave Dist. 4 M KPD: 21-0920  
 
On 12/24/2021 at approximately 0955 hours while on patrol in districts 1 & 3, an additional report was generated in reference to the assault that occurred on 12/12/2021 case number 21-0902. A second victim reported an assault that occurred after the initial assault at occurred at the Kemah Boardwalk. Spoke with the victim and the suspect who were both classmates from the same high school they attend. Suspect was issued a Class C assault citation summons and a report was completed. PAT=V.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December 24, 2021 2139 Hours Assault Causing Bodily Injury Officer J. Tankersley  
 
Eveningshift: 125 W. 4th St. Dist. 4 M KPD: 21-0921  
 
On December 24th, 2021, a Friday, at approximately 21:39 hours, while on patrol in the West Kemah, I was dispatched to the 100 block of W. 4th St in relation to an assault.  Upon my arrival, I identified the offender as Martin, Jack and discovered that said person had assaulted the reportee, Puckett, Heidi. After detaining Martin, the person was arrested and transported to Kemah City Jail without further incident.  The patrol activity type is PAT=D.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December  24, 2021 2100 hours Assault Causing Bodily Injury Ofc. G. SHARP / Ofc. J. Tankersley  
 
Eveningshift: 100 W 4th St.  Dist. 4 M KPD: 21-0921  
 
On December 24, 2021, a Friday, at approximately 2100 hours, while on patrol Officers were dispatched to the 125th block of W 4th Street in relation to an Assault. Upon Officers arrival, Officers located the suspect involved, placing him in custody and transporting him to Kemah PD without further incident.  The patrol activity type is PAT=V.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December 25, 2021 2200 Hours Assault  Ofc. J. Walker  
 
Eveningshift: 200 Bradford Ave. Dist. 4 M KPD: 21-0924  
 
This report will document the facts and circumstances surrounding a Burglary of a Motor Vehicle offense, which occurred within the City of Kemah.  It was learned that the suspect took a firearm from the victim`s vehicle without their consent.  The patrol activity type is PAT=V.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December 18, 2021 2300 Hours Disturbance  Officer K. Mays  
 
Nightshift: 500 10th St. Apt C-11 Dist. 3 M KPD: 21-0911  
 
On December 18, I was dispatched to the 500 Blk. of 10th St regarding a physical disturbance. Contact was made with a male and female, who both had apparent injuries to the head and face area. Both the male and the female were arrested for family violence. The patrol activity type is PAT=V.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December  18, 2021 0211 Hours Disturbance R. Brown  
 
Nightshift: 600 6th St  Dist. 4  M KPD: 21-0910  
 
On December 18, 2021, a Saturday, at approximately 02:11 hours, while on patrol in the “District 3 & 4”, I was dispatched to the 604 block of 6th Street in relation to a disturbance female and female fight inside a roadway. Upon my arrival, I identified the two parties involved in the fight, and it was discovered that both parties refused to file criminal charges. The patrol activity type is PAT=D.   


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December 13, 2021 1200 Hours Theft Officer K. Sawyer  
 
Dayshift: 400 FM 518 Dist. 2 M KPD: 21-0904  
 
On December 13, 2021, at approximately 1200 hours while on patrol in districts 1-4, I was dispatched to the 400 block of FM 518 in reference to a theft. Upon my arrival, I met with the manager of Marshalls who advised the suspect is well known throughout Marshalls, TJ Max, and Ross stores all over for theft. The suspect was not on location. The suspect was found to have several active warrants for theft. An additional warrant was filed for theft for this incident. PAT=U.  



Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December 17, 2021 1000 Hours Theft Officer K. Sawyer & C. Eklund  
 
Dayshift: 800 Bradford Ave Dist. 4 M KPD: 21-0909  
 
On December 17, 2021, at approximately 1000 hours while in patrol in districts 1-4, Ofc. Eklund and I were dispatched to Dan’s Pizza in reference to a theft. Officers met/spoke with Dan who advised he knew the 2 suspects were. Dan advised the suspects came to his business after it closed and stole several items from the balcony. Officer’s reviewed video surveillance and positively identified the suspects. Warrants were filed for both subjects.  PAT=U.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December 20, 2021 1400 Hours Theft Officer G. SHARP / OFFICER J. Tankersley  
 
Eveningshift: 200 FM 518 Dist.2 N/A KPD: 21-0913  
 
On December 20, 2021, a Monday, at approximately 1400 hours, while on patrol Officers were dispatched to 255 FM 518 in relation to a Theft that had already occurred.  Upon Officers arrival, Offices learned that two unidentified subjects had a key to the registers, making entry and taking a total of $3800 without out permission. Officers are currently investigating the incident. Officers returned to service without further incident.  The patrol activity type is PAT=U.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December 21, 2021 1300 Hours Theft Officer K. Sawyer & C. Eklund  
 
Dayshift: 400 FM 518 Dist. 2 F KPD: 21-0914  
 
On December 21, 2021, at approximately 1300 hours, Ofc. Eklund and I were dispatched to Ulta Beauty in reference to a theft. Ulta employees and manager advised the suspects stole from the League City Ulta 20 minutes before the Kemah Ulta and stole $8,000 worth of merchandise from the Baybrook location a few days prior. The suspects are unidentified at this time. All information was gathered, and a case report was generated. PAT=U.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December 22, 2021 1300 Hours Theft Officer K. Sawyer & R. Risher  
 
Dayshift: 100 FM 518 Dist. 2 M KPD: 21-0917  
 
On December 22, 2021, at approximately 1300 hours, Ofc. Risher and I were dispatched to Vape City in reference to a theft. Officer’s made location and gathered all information. Later that day, I, Ofc. Sawyer located the suspect in the passenger seat of a vehicle that was being operated on Evergreen Memorial Pkwy & Ralph Gordy and subsequently affected a traffic stop. The suspect was arrested and issued a citation. PAT=U.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December  22, 2021 0035 Hours Theft Sgt J. Westberg  
 
Nightshift: 204 Kipp Ave. Dist. 4 M KPD: 21-0916  
 
On December 22, 2021, a Wednesday, at 0035 Hrs. I was dispatched to the Boardwalk waterfront to meet with security regarding theft of signage.  Boardwalk security advised he observed two males attempting to leave the premises with an Icee sign belonging to a Boardwalk business.  Security declined theft charges and both subjects were issued a 90-day CTW.  One of the males was discovered to have an outstanding warrant and was subsequently taken into custody on said warrant. The patrol activity type is PAT=U.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December 5, 2021 1500 Hours Forgery  Ofc J. Walker   
 
Eveningshift: 200 FM 518  Dist. 2 M KPD: 21-0890  
 
This report will document the events and circumstances surrounding a Forgery offense, which occurred within the City of Kemah.  On Sunday, December 5, 2021, at approximately 1519 hours, the Kemah Police Department responded to BLISS SMOKE, VAPE, CBD & More located at 212 FM 518. Suite 103 in reference to a Fraud.  The patrol activity type is PAT=F.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact
December  12, 2021 0300 Hours Assist Citizen Officer R. Brown  
 
Nightshift: 511 Bradford Ave Dist. 4 N/A KPD: 21-0901  
 
On December 12, 2021, a Friday, approximately 0120 hours, while on patrol, I was approached by a staff member at the Voodoo Hut 511 block of Bradford Ave was presented with Fake IDs. Upon my arrival, it was discovered that the Voodoo Hut started to remove the Fake ID cards away from Customs and was told to turn them over to Kemah Police Department. We have no information or details on the suspects the IDs were taken from. The patrol activity type is PAT=D.   


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December  12, 2021 0930 Hours Property Lost Recovered Ofc. V. Hernandez and Ofc. R. Risher  
 
Dayshift: 730 4th St Dist. 4  N/A KPD: 21-0903  
 
On 12/12/2021 at approximately 0930 hours while on patrol in districts 1-4, I was dispatched to the 730 block of 4th St in reference to a recovered stolen vehicle out of the Houston Police Department. I arrived and made contact with the reportee who stated he reported his vehicle stolen to the Houston Police Department on 12/11/2021. The reportee stated he located his vehicle the next day and drove his vehicle to the Airbnb he rented in Kemah. The reportee stated the Houston Police advised him to contact Kemah PD to report the recovered stolen vehicle. I observed the vehicle on location and dispatch confirmed on the vehicle. Vehicle was removed as stolen, and report was completed. PAT=Q.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December 24, 2021 2300 Hours DWI Ofc J. Walker  
 
Eveningshift: Kemah Oaks Dr. / FM 518  
Dist. 2 F KPD: 21-0922  
 
This report will document the facts and circumstances surrounding a Driving While Intoxicated offense, which occurred within the City of Kemah.  On Friday, December 24, 2021, at approximately 2305 hours, the Kemah Police Department responded to a reckless driver, which was arrested for operating a motor vehicle on a public roadway while intoxicated.    The patrol activity type is PAT=F.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December  27, 2021 1900 Hours Welfare Concern Ofc. G. SHARP / Ofc. J. Tankersley  
 
Eveningshift: 1100 Kipp Ave Dist. 3 N/A KPD: 21-0926  
 
On December 27, 2021, a Monday, at approximately 1900 hours, while on patrol, Officers were dispatched to the 1100 block of Kipp Ave in relation to a Welfare concern.  Upon Officers arrival, Officers learned that the subject involved made threats to take his life to his mother. Officers along with EMS and Fire Department located the subject, detained him, and had him evaluated by MHMR. Officers returned to service without incident   The patrol activity type is PAT=J.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
December 31, 2021 0149 Hours Public Intoxication Ofc. J. Tankersley  
 
Nightshift: 600 6th St Dist. 4 M KPD: 21-0929  
 
On December 31, 2021, a Friday, at approximately 0149 hours, while on patrol in the Lighthouse District, I made an on-view arrest on the 600 block of 6th Street for public intoxication.  After arriving to the area, the subject, later identified as Beechem, Khree entered the back seat of the patrol unit on her own accord and appeared to be too intoxicated to care for herself. After failing to contact a party to take custody of Beechem, she was arrested for public intoxication and transported to Kemah City Jail without further incident. The patrol activity type is PAT=D.  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact
12/31/2021 20:10:06 ASSIST BY LAW 6TH ST/KIPP AVE  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact
12/31/2021 20:09:27 ASSIST BY LAW 6TH ST/BRADFORD AVE  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact 
12/31/2021 19:59:49 ASSIST BY LAW 509 BAY  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact 
12/31/2021 09:57:05 ASSIST BY LAW 1401 S SH 146 HWY  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact 
12/30/2021 15:12:58 ASSIST BY LAW 511 BRADFORD AVE
 
12/12/2021 06:27:32 ASSIST CITIZEN 511 BRADFORD AVE  
 
12/12/2021 01:19:38 ASSIST CITIZEN 511 BRADFORD AVE  
 
12/07/2021 00:07:15 ASSIST CITIZEN 511 BRADFORD AVE  
  
12/06/2021 00:43:23 ASSIST CITIZEN 511 BRADFORD AVE  
 
12/04/2021 23:41:48 ASSIST CITIZEN 511 BRADFORD AVE  

12/04/2021 00:03:38 ASSIST CITIZEN 511 BRADFORD AVE  
 
12/02/2021 00:49:26 ASSIST CITIZEN 511 BRADFORD AVE  


  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/30/2021 04:21:52 ASSIST BY LAW 1401 S SH 146 HWY  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/29/2021 18:59:20 ASSIST BY LAW 2 KEMAH WATERFRONT  
 
12/12/2021 23:53:31 ASSIST CITIZEN 8 KEMAH WATERFRONT  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/25/2021 21:38:27 ASSIST BY LAW 200 BRADFORD AVE
 
12/07/2021 11:08:17 ASSIST CITIZEN 209 BRADFORD AVE  
 
12/05/2021 11:39:07 ASSIST CITIZEN 304 BRADFORD AVE  

  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact
12/25/2021 11:34:23 ASSIST BY LAW 1000-BLK E MARINA BAY DR  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact 
12/24/2021 19:42:40 ASSIST BY LAW 926 FM 518  
 
12/09/2021 12:30:54 ASSIST CITIZEN 915 FM 518  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact 
12/24/2021 17:29:53 ASSIST BY LAW 1013 DELESANDRI LN  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact 
12/20/2021 18:49:42 ASSIST BY LAW 1407 KIPP AVE  
 
12/04/2021 16:03:57 ASSIST CITIZEN 1407 KIPP AVE  
 
12/04/2021 15:33:21 ASSIST CITIZEN 1408 KIPP AVE  



Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact 
12/20/2021 14:14:28 ASSIST BY LAW 312 FM 518  
 
12/14/2021 00:35:16 ASSIST CITIZEN 365 FM 518  



Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact 
12/19/2021 16:42:22 ASSIST BY LAW 1014 DELESANDRI LN  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact 
12/18/2021 13:38:14 ASSIST BY LAW 1413-305 S SH 146 HWY  
 
12/19/2021 11:45:13 ASSIST CITIZEN 1409 S SH 146 HWY  



Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact
12/18/2021 07:42:33 ASSIST BY LAW 200-BLK E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/20/2021 07:30:23 ASSIST CITIZEN 200 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/19/2021 07:50:45 ASSIST CITIZEN 200 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/18/2021 07:46:41 ASSIST CITIZEN 285 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/17/2021 08:00:33 ASSIST CITIZEN 200-BLK E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/14/2021 11:52:57 ASSIST CITIZEN 211 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/14/2021 07:58:05 ASSIST CITIZEN 291 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/13/2021 10:48:56 ASSIST CITIZEN 233 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/10/2021 10:02:50 ASSIST CITIZEN 211 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/10/2021 08:12:46 ASSIST CITIZEN 297 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/07/2021 10:07:39 ASSIST CITIZEN 239 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/07/2021 07:55:31 ASSIST CITIZEN 200-BLK E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/04/2021 08:16:12 ASSIST CITIZEN 200 BLK FM 2094  










Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact 
12/17/2021 11:34:32 ASSIST BY LAW 703 BAY AVE  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact 
12/16/2021 09:18:27 ASSIST BY LAW 330 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/10/2021 15:56:27 ASSIST CITIZEN 330 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/10/2021 11:01:20 ASSIST CITIZEN 330 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/09/2021 11:49:55 ASSIST CITIZEN 387 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/08/2021 15:13:38 ASSIST CITIZEN 330 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/06/2021 09:55:49 ASSIST CITIZEN 330 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/06/2021 07:54:51 ASSIST CITIZEN 279 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/03/2021 10:35:34 ASSIST CITIZEN 330 E MARINA BAY DR  




Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact 
12/15/2021 14:14:26 ASSIST BY LAW 255 FM 518  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact 
12/15/2021 11:49:07 ASSIST BY LAW 330 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/17/2021 10:15:25 ASSIST CITIZEN 330 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/17/2021 09:47:41 ASSIST CITIZEN 507 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/14/2021 11:17:14 ASSIST CITIZEN 393 E MARINA BAY DR  
 
12/11/2021 17:35:46 ASSIST CITIZEN 330 E MARINA BAY DR  




Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/14/2021 13:40:02 ASSIST BY LAW 255 FM 518  
 
12/20/2021 04:54:52 ASSIST CITIZEN 258 FM 518  
 
12/19/2021 12:20:51 ASSIST CITIZEN 255 FM 518  




Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/14/2021 09:59:24 ASSIST BY LAW 1839 OAK RIDGE DR  
 
12/09/2021 17:05:03 ASSIST CITIZEN 1815 OAK RIDGE DR  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/08/2021 20:00:47 ASSIST BY LAW 300-BLK TEXAS AVE  
 
12/11/2021 17:29:15 ASSIST CITIZEN 310 TEXAS AVE  



Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
 
12/15/2021 04:59:18 ASSIST CITIZEN 1208 S SH 146 HWY  
 
12/04/2021 08:12:17 ASSIST CITIZEN 1221 S SH 146 HWY  




Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/05/2021 21:27:55 ASSIST BY LAW 433 FM 518  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/05/2021 17:18:42 ASSIST BY LAW 1009 DELESANDRI LN  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/04/2021 16:36:39 ASSIST BY LAW 2 KEMAH WATERFRONT  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/04/2021 02:40:48 ASSIST CITIZEN 6TH ST/BRADFORD AVE  
 
12/04/2021 02:36:32 ASSIST CITIZEN 6TH ST/BRADFORD AVE  
 
12/04/2021 02:33:25 ASSIST CITIZEN 6TH ST/BRADFORD AVE  
 
12/04/2021 00:04:07 ASSIST CITIZEN 6TH ST/BRADFORD AVE  
 
12/18/2021 02:58:08 ASSIST CITIZEN 604 6TH ST  



Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/28/2021 09:35:44 ASSIST CITIZEN 703 BAY AVE  
 
12/27/2021 13:16:36 ASSIST CITIZEN 703 BAY AVE  
 
12/26/2021 12:31:33 ASSIST CITIZEN 703 BAY AVE  
 
12/25/2021 21:39:47 ASSIST CITIZEN 703 BAY AVE  
 
12/25/2021 10:12:46 ASSIST CITIZEN 703 BAY AVE  

12/30/2021 00:51:27 ASSIST CITIZEN 703 BAY AVE  
 
12/29/2021 13:00:00 ASSIST CITIZEN 708 BAY AVE  
 
12/29/2021 01:10:18 ASSIST CITIZEN 703 BAY AVE  
 
12/24/2021 19:36:24 ASSIST CITIZEN 703 BAY AVE  
 
12/24/2021 12:35:46 ASSIST CITIZEN 703 BAY AVE  
 
12/23/2021 13:18:31 ASSIST CITIZEN 703 BAY AVE  
 
12/20/2021 09:16:00 ASSIST CITIZEN 703 BAY AVE  
 
12/19/2021 16:01:04 ASSIST CITIZEN 707 BAY AVE  
 
12/19/2021 13:11:27 ASSIST CITIZEN 703 BAY AVE  
 
12/18/2021 12:59:32 ASSIST CITIZEN 703 BAY AVE  









Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/22/2021 16:42:42 ASSIST CITIZEN 1401 S SH 146 HWY  
 
12/21/2021 14:30:26 ASSIST CITIZEN 1401 S SH 146 HWY  
 
12/21/2021 13:46:45 ASSIST CITIZEN 1401 S SH 146 HWY  
 
12/19/2021 17:40:20 ASSIST CITIZEN 1401 S SH 146 HWY  
 
12/16/2021 09:24:56 ASSIST CITIZEN 1401 S SH 146 HWY  
 
12/09/2021 09:46:34 ASSIST CITIZEN 1401 S SH 146 HWY  
 
12/05/2021 14:34:38 ASSIST CITIZEN 1401 S SH 146 HWY  




Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/19/2021 01:22:39 ASSIST CITIZEN 594 BRADFORD AVE  
 
12/19/2021 01:21:38 ASSIST CITIZEN 594 BRADFORD AVE  
 
12/19/2021 01:21:06 ASSIST CITIZEN 594 BRADFORD AVE  
 
12/19/2021 01:19:53 ASSIST CITIZEN 598 BRADFORD AVE  

12/06/2021 03:50:02 ASSIST CITIZEN 600 BRADFORD AVE  
 
12/02/2021 17:41:42 ASSIST CITIZEN 600 BRADFORD AVE  
 
12/01/2021 11:03:36 ASSIST CITIZEN 630 BRADFORD AVE  




Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact
12/31/2021 22:46:19 ASSIST CITIZEN 300 2ND ST  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/29/2021 13:02:48 ASSIST CITIZEN 701-C BRADFORD AVE  

12/29/2021 01:08:56 ASSIST CITIZEN 703 BRADFORD AVE  

12/25/2021 02:12:13 ASSIST CITIZEN 701 BRADFORD AVE  
 
12/24/2021 19:44:43 ASSIST CITIZEN 701-C BRADFORD AVE  




Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact 
12/29/2021 01:02:02 ASSIST CITIZEN 619 7TH ST  
 
12/05/2021 16:41:56 ASSIST CITIZEN 700 7TH ST  
 
12/03/2021 17:04:39 ASSIST CITIZEN 602 7TH ST   


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/23/2021 15:48:47 ASSIST CITIZEN 409 FM 518  
 
12/15/2021 00:45:25 ASSIST CITIZEN 409 FM 518  
 
12/15/2021 00:42:26 ASSIST CITIZEN 361 FM 518  



Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/23/2021 14:21:00 ASSIST CITIZEN 502 CIEN RD  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/23/2021 14:04:10 ASSIST CITIZEN 417 FM 518  
 
12/18/2021 21:10:29 ASSIST CITIZEN 417 FM 518  
 
12/11/2021 18:31:16 ASSIST CITIZEN 417 FM 518  
 
12/11/2021 15:19:04 ASSIST CITIZEN 417 FM 518  
 
12/03/2021 19:57:56 ASSIST CITIZEN 400 FM 518  




Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/22/2021 18:06:57 ASSIST CITIZEN 600 CIEN RD  
 
12/19/2021 13:23:46 ASSIST CITIZEN 604 CIEN RD  
 
12/11/2021 18:55:03 ASSIST CITIZEN 616 CIEN RD
 
12/10/2021 14:26:07 ASSIST CITIZEN 605 CIEN RD  
  
12/09/2021 14:40:55 ASSIST CITIZEN 602 CIEN RD  
 
12/08/2021 16:51:18 ASSIST CITIZEN 600 CIEN RD  
  
12/08/2021 14:48:09 ASSIST CITIZEN 602 CIEN RD  
 
12/05/2021 17:08:55 ASSIST CITIZEN 645 CIEN RD  
 
12/04/2021 10:41:11 ASSIST CITIZEN 600 CIEN RD  
 
12/03/2021 09:10:33 ASSIST CITIZEN 602 CIEN RD  
 
12/01/2021 11:47:08 ASSIST CITIZEN 602 CIEN RD  







Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact
12/20/2021 12:44:30 ASSIST CITIZEN 287 FM 518  
 
12/18/2021 00:38:07 ASSIST CITIZEN 227 FM 518  
 
12/18/2021 00:33:38 ASSIST CITIZEN 218 FM 518  
 
12/18/2021 00:33:12 ASSIST CITIZEN 218 FM 518  
  
12/17/2021 17:14:58 ASSIST CITIZEN 207 FM 518  
 
12/17/2021 10:21:31 ASSIST CITIZEN 255 FM 518  
 
12/15/2021 02:27:05 ASSIST CITIZEN 271 FM 518  
 
12/14/2021 05:56:26 ASSIST CITIZEN 207 FM 518  
 
12/11/2021 12:39:01 ASSIST CITIZEN 200 BLK FM 518  
 
12/09/2021 15:28:26 ASSIST CITIZEN 255 FM 518  
 
12/08/2021 12:03:11 ASSIST CITIZEN 255 FM 518  
 
12/06/2021 12:15:09 ASSIST CITIZEN 255 FM 518  
 
12/05/2021 23:55:31 ASSIST CITIZEN 305 FM 518  
 
12/05/2021 21:41:10 ASSIST CITIZEN 255 FM 518  
 
12/05/2021 21:15:46 ASSIST CITIZEN 222 FM 518  

12/05/2021 21:14:23 ASSIST CITIZEN 212-101 FM 518 
 
12/04/2021 21:38:30 ASSIST CITIZEN 215 FM 518  
 
12/04/2021 21:31:15 ASSIST CITIZEN 155 FM 518  
 
12/04/2021 21:28:23 ASSIST CITIZEN 417 FM 518  
 










Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/20/2021 11:49:02 ASSIST CITIZEN 1109 S SH 146 HWY  
 
12/16/2021 10:26:59 ASSIST CITIZEN 1100 S SH 146 HWY  

12/08/2021 09:23:37 ASSIST BY LAW 1100 S SH 146 HWY  
 
12/10/2021 09:37:37 ASSIST CITIZEN 1111 S SH 146 HWY  
 
12/09/2021 14:07:23 ASSIST CITIZEN 1123 S SH 146 HWY  
 
12/08/2021 13:27:28 ASSIST CITIZEN 1113 S SH 146 HWY  
 
12/07/2021 11:36:14 ASSIST CITIZEN 1110 S SH 146 HWY  
 
12/03/2021 10:53:44 ASSIST CITIZEN 1109 S SH 146 HWY  




Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
 
12/12/2021 00:40:06 ASSIST CITIZEN 620 KIPP AVE  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/19/2021 15:33:57 ASSIST CITIZEN 1428 KIPP AVE  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/19/2021 15:28:15 ASSIST CITIZEN 1318 FAY RD  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/19/2021 09:27:44 ASSIST CITIZEN 806 MILLER AVE  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/18/2021 18:27:51 ASSIST CITIZEN 620 BAY OAKS DR  
 
12/15/2021 02:17:44 ASSIST CITIZEN 632 BAY OAKS DR  
 
12/03/2021 19:02:59 ASSIST CITIZEN 616 BAY OAKS DR  




Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
 Citizen Contact 
12/18/2021 12:00:25 ASSIST CITIZEN 155 FM 518  
 
12/17/2021 01:47:48 ASSIST CITIZEN 175 FM 518  
 
12/17/2021 01:28:31 ASSIST CITIZEN 234 FM 518  
 
12/15/2021 22:18:30 ASSIST CITIZEN 205 FM 518  
 
12/15/2021 05:18:33 ASSIST CITIZEN 141 FM 518  
 
12/15/2021 05:00:59 ASSIST CITIZEN 283 FM 518  
 
12/12/2021 06:03:18 ASSIST CITIZEN 155 FM 518  
 
12/12/2021 00:54:54 ASSIST CITIZEN 101 FM 518  
 
12/07/2021 05:42:11 ASSIST CITIZEN 197 FM 518  
 
12/06/2021 11:29:47 ASSIST CITIZEN 200-BLK FM 518  
 
12/05/2021 11:57:27 ASSIST CITIZEN 156 FM 518  
 
12/04/2021 12:29:19 ASSIST CITIZEN 255 FM 518  
 
12/04/2021 11:34:05 ASSIST CITIZEN 156 FM 518  







Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/18/2021 00:51:13 ASSIST CITIZEN 520 BEL RD  
 
12/17/2021 06:15:55 ASSIST CITIZEN 516 BEL RD  
 
12/16/2021 09:17:37 ASSIST CITIZEN KIPP AVE/BEL RD  

12/14/2021 02:50:50 ASSIST CITIZEN 511 BEL RD  
 
12/13/2021 01:07:07 ASSIST CITIZEN 509 BEL RD  
 
12/12/2021 02:59:20 ASSIST CITIZEN 511 BEL RD  
 
12/04/2021 16:00:39 ASSIST CITIZEN BEL RD/KIPP AVE  






Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/17/2021 23:53:36 ASSIST CITIZEN 400 BRADFORD AVE  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact 
12/17/2021 17:26:18 ASSIST CITIZEN 650 BAY OAKS DR  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/17/2021 15:41:36 ASSIST CITIZEN 506 TEXAS AVE  
 
12/15/2021 15:30:06 ASSIST CITIZEN 506 TEXAS AVE  
 
12/13/2021 09:36:27 ASSIST CITIZEN 516 TEXAS AVE  
 
12/13/2021 09:20:12 ASSIST CITIZEN 526 TEXAS AVE  
 
12/11/2021 17:07:10 ASSIST CITIZEN 506 TEXAS AVE  
 
12/10/2021 10:15:51 ASSIST CITIZEN 516 TEXAS AVE  
 
12/06/2021 23:31:04 ASSIST CITIZEN 506 TEXAS AVE  
 
12/06/2021 17:03:33 ASSIST CITIZEN 506 TEXAS AVE  
 
12/01/2021 23:27:03 ASSIST CITIZEN 506 TEXAS AVE  
 
12/01/2021 15:28:23 ASSIST CITIZEN 506 TEXAS AVE  




Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/17/2021 12:39:52 ASSIST CITIZEN 500 10TH ST  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/17/2021 12:33:27 ASSIST CITIZEN 1427 BAYSHORE DR  
 
12/12/2021 16:53:57 ASSIST CITIZEN 1420 BAYSHORE DR   
 
12/04/2021 15:53:44 ASSIST CITIZEN 1435 BAYSHORE DR  




Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/17/2021 02:09:14 ASSIST CITIZEN 1333 S SH 146 HWY  
 
12/11/2021 16:54:37 ASSIST CITIZEN 1363 S SH 146 HWY  
 
12/08/2021 09:20:04 ASSIST CITIZEN 1363 S SH 146 HWY  
 
12/07/2021 03:52:19 ASSIST CITIZEN 1363 SH 146  
 
12/05/2021 10:56:37 ASSIST CITIZEN 1355 S SH 146 HWY  
 
12/05/2021 02:50:11 ASSIST CITIZEN 1363 SH 146  




Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/16/2021 16:36:25 ASSIST CITIZEN 526 KIPP AVE  

12/20/2021 00:53:34 ASSIST CITIZEN 510 KIPP AVE  
 
12/11/2021 00:51:11 ASSIST CITIZEN 500 KIPP AVE  



Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/16/2021 16:27:45 ASSIST CITIZEN 611 8TH ST  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/16/2021 08:57:39 ASSIST CITIZEN 309 MEADOW LN  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/16/2021 01:10:45 ASSIST CITIZEN 606 4TH ST  



Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/16/2021 01:07:43 ASSIST CITIZEN 408 KIPP AVE  
 
12/03/2021 19:59:35 ASSIST CITIZEN 400 KIPP AVE  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact 
12/16/2021 01:03:58 ASSIST CITIZEN 815 HARRIS AVE  
 
12/11/2021 16:13:35 ASSIST CITIZEN 823 HARRIS AVE  
 
12/11/2021 14:37:15 ASSIST CITIZEN 824 HARRIS AVE  




Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/16/2021 00:59:26 ASSIST CITIZEN 612 KIPP AVE  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/16/2021 00:56:39 ASSIST CITIZEN 708 7TH ST  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/15/2021 15:43:50 ASSIST CITIZEN 200 KIPP AVE  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/15/2021 11:23:50 ASSIST CITIZEN 1104 S KEMAH DR  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/15/2021 09:02:21 ASSIST CITIZEN S SH 146 HWY/MEADOW LN  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/15/2021 08:29:50 ASSIST CITIZEN 8TH ST/KIPP AVE  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/14/2021 18:26:54 ASSIST CITIZEN 1800 OAK VALLEY DR  
 
12/07/2021 20:07:46 ASSIST CITIZEN 1800 OAK VALLEY DR  
 
12/05/2021 12:35:41 ASSIST CITIZEN 1832 OAK VALLEY DR  



Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/14/2021 11:59:26 ASSIST CITIZEN 1004 KIPP/STONEHENGE APT  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/14/2021 11:46:46 ASSIST CITIZEN 204 TEXAS AVE  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/14/2021 11:33:21 ASSIST CITIZEN 108 BRADFORD AVE  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/14/2021 11:00:11 ASSIST CITIZEN 2169 ANDERS LN 
 
12/13/2021 09:59:26 ASSIST CITIZEN 2171 ANDERS LN  
 


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/13/2021 11:22:56 ASSIST CITIZEN 1004 KIPP AVE  
 
12/10/2021 10:10:41 ASSIST CITIZEN 1004 KIPP AVE  
 
12/07/2021 08:44:14 ASSIST CITIZEN 1004 KIPP AVE  
 
12/06/2021 13:11:37 ASSIST CITIZEN 1004 KIPP AVE  




Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/13/2021 02:57:07 ASSIST CITIZEN 313 DROR LN  
 
12/11/2021 16:17:07 ASSIST CITIZEN 234 DROR LN  
 
12/11/2021 16:16:46 ASSIST CITIZEN 234 DROR LN  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/12/2021 17:11:29 ASSIST CITIZEN 2236 PARK AVE  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/12/2021 16:16:00 ASSIST CITIZEN 486 RALPH GORDY AVE  
 
12/09/2021 14:26:52 ASSIST CITIZEN 164 RALPH GORDY AVE  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/12/2021 16:09:44 ASSIST CITIZEN 1434 LEEWARD CIR  
 
12/08/2021 16:55:49 ASSIST CITIZEN 1417 LEEWARD CIR  



Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact 
12/12/2021 15:11:10 ASSIST CITIZEN 237 EVERGREEN MEMORIAL PKWY    


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/12/2021 02:13:22 ASSIST CITIZEN 601 6TH ST  
 
12/05/2021 00:14:46 ASSIST CITIZEN 601 6TH ST  
 
12/02/2021 03:00:59 ASSIST CITIZEN 607 6TH ST  



Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/11/2021 16:15:50 ASSIST CITIZEN 2033 KEMAH VILLAGE DR  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/11/2021 15:45:15 ASSIST CITIZEN 611 OAK GLEN DR  
 
12/02/2021 15:45:47 ASSIST CITIZEN 600 OAK GLEN DR  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/11/2021 10:43:51 ASSIST CITIZEN 1897 S SH 146 HWY  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/09/2021 16:27:05 ASSIST CITIZEN 2303 S KEMAH DR  
 
12/09/2021 16:19:28 ASSIST CITIZEN 2033 KEMAH VILLAGE DR  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/09/2021 15:51:51 ASSIST CITIZEN 57 ACRES PARK  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/08/2021 08:26:59 ASSIST CITIZEN 622 BEL RD  
 
12/04/2021 15:45:25 ASSIST CITIZEN 618 BEL RD  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/07/2021 19:56:39 ASSIST CITIZEN 1700 KEMAH OAKS DR  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact 
 
12/05/2021 13:22:59 ASSIST CITIZEN 48 W 4TH ST  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/05/2021 11:53:55 ASSIST CITIZEN 529 HANSON RD  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/03/2021 17:02:48 ASSIST CITIZEN 1857 LAWRENCE RD  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/02/2021 16:48:39 ASSIST CITIZEN 1700 OAK RIDGE DR  


Kemah Police Department
Sticky Note
Citizen Contact  
12/02/2021 16:27:33 ASSIST CITIZEN 1700 OAK MEADOW DR  





